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Jacobs A. dwl S s Jackson nr Druinm
Jacobs Aaron, glazier, dwl E s Ilassette Place

No. 2 nr Sutter

Jacobs, Abraliam & Co. ( Wolf Reinsch) cap-ma-
kers, 79 Montgomery

Jacobs Isaac, clothing. 22 First

Jacobs J. capt sclir Ellen Maria, Clay St. "Wharf
Jacobs James R. watchman, C. H. dwl 8 Green
Jacobs Joseph, tailor, 325 Dupont
Jacobs Lewis, clerk. 73 Commercial
Jacobs M. boot-maker, 143 Sansome
Jacobs Nathan M. agent, dwl 27 Second
Jacobs N. B. with Tbacher t Co. 137 Clay
Jacobs Oliver, tailor, dwl NW cor Harlan Place

and Dupont
Jacobs Pefer, grocer. Mason bet Lombard and

Greenwich
Jacobs S. L. <fc Co. {Jacob Goldsmith) imps dry

goods and clothing, 70 Cal, dwl SW cor Sac-

ramento and Taylor

Jacobs Solomon, dry goods, 307 Stockton

Jacobs W. bds Hillman's Temperance House
Jacobsohn Raphael, butcher, dwl S s Post bet

Dupont and Stockton

Jacobson C. capt sclir J. P. Haven, Pacific St.

AVharf
Jacobson Christian A. dwl 144 Mission

Jacobson Julias, porter, 46 Front
Jacoby Jacob, tailor, dwl SW cor Dupont and

Harlan Place

Jacoby {Louis) & Bremmerraan {Henry) whole-
sale dealers native wine, 86 Montgomery

Jacoby Samuel, clerk, dwl 48 St. Mark's Place

Jacquelin E. H. way-bill dep't. Freeman & Co.'s

Express?, dwl 236 Washington
Jacques Joseph (colored) boot-black, Merchant

nr Kearny
Jaeck Adam, butcher, dwl N 3 Green bet Pow-

ell and Stockton, rear

Jaffe Jacob, cloaks and mantillas, 141 Sac
Jaffes Louis {Leowenberg & Co.) 55 Sansome
Jahu Gustav, bar-keeper, 123 Sacramento
James Charles A. book-keeper, Tremont House
James E. L. messenger, Wells, Fargo & Co.

James Stephen, tinware and stoves, 122 San
James T. wheelwright, with P. Hunt & Co. dwl

SE cor Ritch and Folsom
James Wm. S. butcher, Cable Market, 365 Stock-

ton, dwl W 8 Powell nr Jackson
James Wm. T. butcher, S s Jackson nr Davis
Jameson Wm. porter, 115 Clay

Jamison C. C clerk, dwl Brenham Place nr Clay
Jamison Henry A. blacksmith, at 67 Pine
Jamison John, express wagon, dwl S s O'Farrell

bet Powell and Mason
Jamison T. S. cook, Railroad House
JANES HENRY B. superinten't public schools

office City Hall, dwl N s Virginia Place nr
Dupont bet California and Pine

JANES (£/b?-ace jf.) LAKE {Delos) <fc BOYD
(James T.) attorneys at law, 8, 9, 10 and 11
Wells' Building, dwl South Park

Janes J. L. Tehama House
Janke Chas. A. proptr Turn Yerein Hall, dwl N

s Bush bet Stockton and Powell
Janke Chas. F. farmer, bds with C. A, Janke
Janowitz Simon, hand-cartman, 71 California,

dwl 156 Pacific

Jan8on(C. ^.) Bond {Chas. W.) & Co. {Albert

Miller and D. W. JIak) importers and job-

bers dry goods, 95 Battery cor Clay
Janson George, 114 Washington
Jantzen Frederick, crockery, 67 Kearny
Jantzen John H. clerk, with Wm. Nelson, Mis-

sion St. Wharf
Janus Oscar, saloon, NE cor Dolores and Center
Jaquermot L. carpenter, dwl Post bet Jones and

Taylor

Jaquillard Andrew, waiter, 202 Washington
JARBOE JOHN R. atty at law, 101 Merchant,

bds Carswell House
Jaretzky Martz, dwl N s Broadway bet Stockton

and Dupont
Jarrett Thomas, liquor-saloon, S s Jack nr Davis
Jarvis F. bds What Cheer House
Jaudin E. {Kennedy & J.) dwl cor Mason and

Jackson
Jaujou Loui.s, carpenter, cor Pacific and Jackson
Jaurnee John M. dwl Kearny bet Bush and Pine
Jay Charles E. tanner, dwl 99 Pine
Jeffress John T. refiner. Pacific Sugar Refinery,

dwl N s Folsom bet Harris and Simmons
Jeffrey Robert H. stevedore, dwl N s Clementina

bet First and Second
Jeffreys Patrick, laborer, dwl 41 Minnie
Jefls James M. fruit-dealer, cor Clay and Mont-

gomery, dwl cor Filbert and Leavenworth
Jefts Stillman S. engineer, dwl Leavenworth bet

Filbert and Greenwich
Jefferson Royal L. {Bunker & Co.) dwl NW cor

Powell and Bush
Jefferson Thomas, ship- carpenter, Rincon Point,

bds 46 Sansome
Jehu Nathaniel L. policeman, dwl S s Green nr

Kearny
Jeizk Adam, butcher, S s Broadway nr Sansome,

dwl N s Green nr Powell
JELLINGS EDWARD, liquors, NE cor Sansome

and Halleck, dwl cor Sacramento and San
Jenkins Ignatius S. dwl N s Greennr Stockton
Jenkins James H. newspaper-agent, bds with M.

A. H. Pettit

Jenkins James W. mining, dwl N s Folsom bet
First and Second

Jenkins John, dry-goods, E s Dupont nr Bdy
Jenkins John R. engineer, dwl SW cor Mission

and Jane
Jenkins Kate Mrs. dwl N s Jessie bet Second

and Third
Jenkins William, porter, SE cor Sacramento and

Leidesdorfi" up stairs

Jenkins William, machinist. Union Foundry
Jenner William A. dwl N s Mission bet Johnston

and Price

Jennings Charles B. clerk, cor Front and Jackson
Jennings David A. {Fordham J. & Co.), dwl S s

Jackson nr Taylor
Jennings Elisha E. tailor, with Mansfield & Wood,

dwl SE cor Green and Stockton
Jennings James A. barber, 217 Kearny
Jennings J. 0. salesman, Quincy Hall, 149 Wash
Jennings {Oliver B.) & Brewster {Benjamin),

imps clothing, 72 Battery, dwl Essex Place

bet First and Second
Jennings Thos. with Fonda & Gray, dwl N s

Folsom" bet Second and Third


